
                 STATE OF INDIANA 
 DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE INDIANA GOVERNMENT CENTER NORTH

100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE N1058(B)
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

PHONE (317) 232-3777
FAX (317) 974-1629

TO:

FROM: Department of Local Government Finance

RE: 2019 Certified Budget Order

DATE:

Enclosed is the certified 2019 Budget Order for your county. Please make one copy of all rates, levies, and budgets for 
retention in the County Auditor's office. We ask that you forward the original certification to each taxing unit in the county.

The following events occurred that led to the issuance of this order:

Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-22-4, immediately upon the receipt of the tax duplicate, the county auditor shall give notice of the rate of 
tax per one hundred dollars ($100) of assessed valuation to be collected in the county for each purpose and the total of the rates 
in each taxing district. This notice shall be published three (3) times with each publication one (1) week apart. The notice shall 
be printed in two (2) newspapers which represent different political parties and which are published in the county. However, if 
two (2) newspapers which represent different political parties are not published in the county, the notice shall be printed in one 
(1) newspaper.

Knox County Auditor

- County Assessor delivered the ratio study to the DLGF on 4/10/2018. (Due 3/01/18).

- Ratio study was approved by the DLGF on 4/17/2018.

- County Auditor certified net assessed values to the DLGF on 10/3/2018. (Due 8/01/18).

Friday, December 28, 2018

- DLGF certified the Budget Order on 12/28/2018. (Due 1/15/19).

Because at least one taxing unit in this county issued debt after December 1 or intended to file a shortfall appeal, pursuant to IC 
6-1.1-17-16(k), the budget order deadline for this county is January 15, 2019.





STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 TAX RATES
(Per Taxing District)

Year: 2019

County: 42 Knox

Taxing District District Rate
2019

District Rate
2018

ONLY

FOR COMPARISON

001 Busseron Twp 1.4013 1.3606

002 Oaktown Town 1.8554 1.7930

003 Decker Twp 1.4977 1.3991

004 Harrison Twp 1.5038 1.3642

005 Monroe City 1.7514 1.6435

006 Johnson Twp 1.6399 1.5421

007 Decker Town 2.7892 2.5925

008 Palmyra Twp 1.4780 1.4104

009 Steen Twp 1.4649 1.3753

010 Wheatland Town 1.9915 1.8982

011 Vigo South 1.6917 1.6405

012 Bicknell-Vigo 3.8990 3.8082

013 Edwardsport Town 2.7492 2.6084

014 Sandborn Town 2.4550 2.2859

018 Washington Twp 1.4720 1.4300

019 Bicknell Washington 3.9083 3.8189

020 Bruceville Town 2.6287 2.6810

021 Widner Twp 1.4363 1.3923

022 Vincennes City I 4.0912 4.0505

023 Vincennes Twp 2.1253 2.0939

024 South Knox Twp 1.7988 1.6741

025 Vigo North Twp 1.4429 1.4590

026 Vigo Central Twp 1.3500 1.3235

027 Vincennes City II 3.7014 3.6457

Page 1 of 1

NOTE:  If applicable, conservancy district special assessment rates are not included in the above taxing district rates.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0000 KNOX COUNTY

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$14,176,176 $1,860,270,579 $8,741,411 $0.4699

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.
0124 2015 REASSESS

$433,384 $1,860,270,579 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0702 HIGHWAY

$4,062,950 $1,860,270,579 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0706 LR &S

$410,000 $1,860,270,579 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0790 CUM BRIDGE

$688,826 $1,860,270,579 $450,185 $0.0242

Department of Local Government Finance approval not required.
Rate Approved.
0801 HEALTH

$362,634 $1,860,270,579 $124,638 $0.0067

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.
1301 PARK & REC

$418,030 $1,860,270,579 $349,731 $0.0188

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Page 1 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0000 KNOX COUNTY

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

2240 PLANNING

$126,884 $1,860,270,579 $119,057 $0.0064

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
2391 CCD

$287,854 $1,860,270,579 $310,665 $0.0167

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $10,095,687 $0.5427

Page 2 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0001 BUSSERON TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$10,000 $144,685,585 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0101 GENERAL

$26,996 $144,685,585 $18,954 $0.0131

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$23,402 $144,685,585 $19,967 $0.0138

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1111 FIRE

$20,500 $135,042,424 $17,015 $0.0126

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1190 CUM FIRE(TWP)

$20,000 $135,042,424 $42,403 $0.0314

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $98,339 $0.0709

Page 3 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0002 DECKER TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$26,200 $46,608,674 $13,610 $0.0292

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$4,720 $46,608,674 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
1111 FIRE

$8,000 $46,608,674 $21,393 $0.0459

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1312 RECREATION

$16,000 $46,608,674 $13,144 $0.0282

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $48,147 $0.1033

Page 4 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0003 HARRISON TOWNSHIP

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$44,918 $135,788,968 $30,960 $0.0228

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$13,130 $135,788,968 $2,987 $0.0022

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1111 FIRE

$55,789 $128,331,870 $46,328 $0.0361

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1182 FIRE EQUIP DEBT

$40,000 $128,331,870 $61,984 $0.0483

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.

Unit Total: $142,259 $0.1094

Page 5 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0004 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$65,900 $104,709,121 $34,135 $0.0326

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$42,500 $104,709,121 $6,701 $0.0064

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $40,836 $0.0390

Page 6 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0005 PALMYRA TOWNSHIP

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$61,107 $106,745,139 $33,091 $0.0310

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$14,400 $106,745,139 $8,967 $0.0084

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1111 FIRE

$63,000 $106,745,139 $47,181 $0.0442

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1182 FIRE EQUIP DEBT

$0 $106,745,139 $0 $0.0000

Unit Total: $89,239 $0.0836

Page 7 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0006 STEEN TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$56,525 $111,527,613 $34,462 $0.0309

To fund the 2019 budget, this unit is authorized to transfer $36 from the Levy Excess Fund.

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to application of levy excess fund.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$12,425 $111,527,613 $2,900 $0.0026

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1111 FIRE

$42,000 $102,431,377 $37,900 $0.0370

To fund the 2019 budget, this unit is authorized to transfer $179 from the Levy Excess Fund.

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to application of levy excess fund.

Unit Total: $75,262 $0.0705

Page 8 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0007 VIGO TOWNSHIP

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$68,100 $248,191,400 $49,390 $0.0199

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$40,600 $248,191,400 $24,819 $0.0100

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1111 FIRE

$17,000 $43,593,804 $13,253 $0.0304

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1182 FIRE EQUIP DEBT

$62,309 $43,593,804 $29,993 $0.0688

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1190 CUM FIRE(TWP)

$15,000 $43,593,804 $3,618 $0.0083

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $121,073 $0.1374

Page 9 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0008 VINCENNES TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$8,000 $772,120,484 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0101 GENERAL

$105,450 $772,120,484 $60,225 $0.0078

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$396,640 $772,120,484 $244,762 $0.0317

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $304,987 $0.0395

Page 10 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0009 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$4,200 $109,372,506 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0101 GENERAL

$41,660 $109,372,506 $29,968 $0.0274

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$44,155 $109,372,506 $12,906 $0.0118

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1111 FIRE

$120,000 $92,506,353 $94,727 $0.1024

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $137,601 $0.1416

Page 11 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0010 WIDNER TOWNSHIP

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$21,600 $80,521,089 $20,774 $0.0258

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0840 TWP ASSISTANCE

$17,475 $80,521,089 $6,925 $0.0086

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1111 FIRE

$35,000 $80,521,089 $31,323 $0.0389

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1190 CUM FIRE(TWP)

$50,000 $80,521,089 $26,250 $0.0326

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $85,272 $0.1059

Page 12 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0300 VINCENNES CIVIL CITY

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$250,000 $434,223,780 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0101 GENERAL

$7,039,980 $434,223,780 $5,821,204 $1.3406

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.
0180 DEBT SERVICE

$338,000 $434,223,780 $313,944 $0.0723

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.
0287 REF DEBT POST09

$270,000 $499,818,986 $253,908 $0.0508

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0341 FIRE PENSION

$608,674 $399,647,067 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0342 POLICE PENSION

$327,374 $434,223,780 $1,737 $0.0004

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0706 LR &S

$113,000 $434,223,780 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Page 13 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0300 VINCENNES CIVIL CITY

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0708 MVH

$828,603 $434,223,780 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
1111 FIRE

$2,663,341 $399,647,067 $2,821,109 $0.7059

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.
1183 FIRE EQUIP BOND

$211,100 $399,647,067 $195,028 $0.0488

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.
1301 PARK & REC

$371,589 $434,223,780 $284,417 $0.0655

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.
2379 CCI

$37,767 $434,223,780 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
2391 CCD

$145,250 $434,223,780 $201,914 $0.0465

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.

Unit Total: $9,893,261 $2.3308

Page 14 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0448 BICKNELL CIVIL CITY

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$1,114,041 $38,944,489 $612,986 $1.5740

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0342 POLICE PENSION

$40,100 $38,944,489 $35,985 $0.0924

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0706 LR &S

$30,000 $38,944,489 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0708 MVH

$231,300 $38,944,489 $149,975 $0.3851

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1182 FIRE EQUIP DEBT

$0 $38,944,489 $0 $0.0000

Debt service budget denied due to failure to file debt report in Gateway Debt Management.
Rate reduced or denied. Unit failed to submit proper documentation of new debt.
1301 PARK & REC

$91,800 $38,944,489 $81,472 $0.2092

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
2379 CCI

$17,000 $38,944,489 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Page 15 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0448 BICKNELL CIVIL CITY

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

6401 SANITATION

$108,300 $38,944,489 $117,963 $0.3029

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $998,381 $2.5636

Page 16 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0708 BRUCEVILLE CIVIL TOWN

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$0 $6,588,557 $0 $0.0000

0101 GENERAL

$105,772 $6,588,557 $67,460 $1.0239

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0706 LR &S

$5,000 $6,588,557 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0708 MVH

$29,700 $6,588,557 $11,998 $0.1821

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1303 PARK

$4,500 $6,588,557 $3,499 $0.0531

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
2379 CCI

$7,000 $6,588,557 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $82,957 $1.2591

Page 17 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0709 DECKER CIVIL TOWN

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$32,050 $1,578,927 $18,147 $1.1493

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0706 LR &S

$5,000 $1,578,927 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0708 MVH

$16,900 $1,578,927 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
2379 CCI

$784 $1,578,927 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $18,147 $1.1493

Page 18 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0710 EDWARDSPORT CIVIL TOWN

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$0 $2,184,770 $0 $0.0000

0101 GENERAL

$42,509 $2,184,770 $30,569 $1.3992

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0706 LR &S

$4,500 $2,184,770 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0708 MVH

$12,400 $2,184,770 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
2379 CCI

$0 $2,184,770 $0 $0.0000

Unit Total: $30,569 $1.3992

Page 19 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0711 MONROE CITY CIVIL TOWN

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$309 $7,457,098 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0101 GENERAL

$35,682 $7,457,098 $24,758 $0.3320

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0706 LR &S

$10,000 $7,457,098 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0708 MVH

$29,742 $7,457,098 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
2379 CCI

$3,500 $7,457,098 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $24,758 $0.3320

Page 20 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0712 OAKTOWN CIVIL TOWN

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$108,211 $9,643,161 $36,036 $0.3737

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0706 LR &S

$5,743 $9,643,161 $0 $0.0000

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
0708 MVH

$34,510 $9,643,161 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
1111 FIRE

$13,500 $9,643,161 $11,996 $0.1244

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $48,032 $0.4981

Page 21 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0713 SANDBORN CIVIL TOWN

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$0 $5,113,443 $0 $0.0000

0101 GENERAL

$99,500 $5,113,443 $43,055 $0.8420

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0706 LR &S

$10,172 $5,113,443 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0708 MVH

$45,000 $5,113,443 $7,496 $0.1466

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
1301 PARK & REC

$16,000 $5,113,443 $6,699 $0.1310

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
2379 CCI

$2,756 $5,113,443 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $57,250 $1.1196

Page 22 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0714 WHEATLAND CIVIL TOWN

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$900 $9,096,236 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0101 GENERAL

$58,200 $9,096,236 $51,266 $0.5636

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0706 LR &S

$3,200 $9,096,236 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0708 MVH

$40,700 $9,096,236 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
2379 CCI

$9,000 $9,096,236 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $51,266 $0.5636

Page 23 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 4315 NORTH KNOX SCHOOL CORPORATION

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$1,000,000 $582,770,580 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0180 DEBT SERVICE

$1,725,386 $582,770,580 $1,442,357 $0.2475

Budget has been reduced and approved for the displayed amt.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.
0186 SCH PENSION DEB

$278,257 $582,770,580 $128,210 $0.0220

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.
3101 EDUCATION

$8,263,145 $582,770,580 $0 $0.0000

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
3300 OPERATIONS

$5,207,440 $582,770,580 $2,542,628 $0.4363

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate adjusted for school pension levy.

Unit Total: $4,113,195 $0.7058

Page 24 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 4325 SOUTH KNOX SCHOOL CORPORATION

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$250,000 $544,742,856 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0180 DEBT SERVICE

$1,413,792 $544,742,856 $1,172,831 $0.2153

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.
3101 EDUCATION

$8,102,076 $544,742,856 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
3300 OPERATIONS

$5,018,045 $544,742,856 $3,020,599 $0.5545

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

Unit Total: $4,193,430 $0.7698

Page 25 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 4335 VINCENNES COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY

$2,500,000 $732,757,143 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
0180 DEBT SERVICE

$3,648,551 $732,757,143 $4,282,966 $0.5845

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.
3101 EDUCATION

$17,055,549 $732,757,143 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.
3300 OPERATIONS

$7,480,487 $732,757,143 $3,750,251 $0.5118

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.
Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

Unit Total: $8,033,217 $1.0963

Page 26 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0114 BICKNELL PUBLIC LIBRARY

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$187,715 $258,468,996 $147,327 $0.0570

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $147,327 $0.0570

Page 27 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0116 KNOX COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$1,884,823 $1,601,801,583 $1,311,875 $0.0819

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $1,311,875 $0.0819

Page 28 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0936 VINCENNES TOWNSHIP FIRE

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8603 SP FIRE GEN

$2,335,887 $392,298,053 $982,707 $0.2505

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
8684 SPECL FIRE DEBT

$319,912 $392,298,053 $320,900 $0.0818

Budget has been reduced and approved for the displayed amt.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.
8691 SPECL CUM FIRE

$129,000 $392,298,053 $127,889 $0.0326

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.

Unit Total: $1,431,496 $0.3649

Page 29 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0952 SOUTH VIGO TOWNSHIP FIRE

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8603 SP FIRE GEN

$0 $23,849,249 $84,975 $0.3563

Unit Total: $84,975 $0.3563

Page 30 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0953 VIGO CENTRAL COMMUNITY FIRE

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8603 SP FIRE GEN

$65,000 $388,483,571 $56,719 $0.0146

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $56,719 $0.0146

Page 31 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0954 JOHNSON TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY FIRE

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8603 SP FIRE GEN

$274,272 $104,709,121 $154,865 $0.1479

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
8684 SPECL FIRE DEBT

$36,872 $104,709,121 $33,821 $0.0323

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.
8691 SPECL CUM FIRE

$25,000 $104,709,121 $27,538 $0.0263

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $216,224 $0.2065

Page 32 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 1056 KNOX COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DIST

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8210 SP SOL WASTE MA

$301,022 $1,860,270,579 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $0 $0.0000

Page 33 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018



STATE OF INDIANA
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2019 BUDGET ORDER

Year: 2019

County 42 Knox

Unit: 0013 BREVOORT LEVEE CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

This unit qualified for an abbreviated review by the Department of Local Government Finance, pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c).

Fund Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL

$735,700 $245,302,900 $435,903 $0.1777

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.
0990 CUM CHAN MAINT

$48,570 $245,302,900 $38,758 $0.0158

Budget approved for displayed amount.
Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $474,661 $0.1935

Page 34 of 34

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/28/2018


	Budget Order 1 - Cover Memo
	Budget Order 2 - Signature Page
	Budget Order 3 - Tax Rates
	Budget Order 5 - Budget Order

